County of Kane Office of County Board Kane County Government Center



Karen McConnaughay Chairman 630-232-5930



719 Batavia Avenue Geneva, Illinois 60134 Fax 630-232-9188

DOCUMENT VET SHEET

for Karen McConnaughay Chairman, Kane County Board

Name of Document:	Contract and Contract Bond with Plote Construction for 2012		
	County Resurfacing, Kane Co. Sec. #12-00415-00-RS		
Submitted by:	Linda Haines		
Date Submitted:	March 8, 2012		
Examined by:	Pat Jaeger (Print name) (Signature) (Signature) (Date)		
Post on Web:	Yes No Atty. Initials		
Comments:			
Chairman signed:	$\frac{\text{Yes}}{\text{No}} \frac{\text{U}-17-12}{\text{(Date)}}$		
Document returned to:			





1. THIS AGREEMENT, made and concluded the	10	day of _	April, 2012	Month and Year
between the County	c	f <u>Kane</u>		Wonth and Year
acting by and through its County Board			known as th	e party of the first part, and
Plote Construction, Inc.		his/their executor	rs, administratoi	rs, successors or assigns,
known as the party of the second part.				
2. Witnesseth: That for and in consideration of to be made and performed by the party of the first presents, the party of the second part agrees with sathe work, furnish all materials and all labor necessathereinafter described, and in full compliance with all cit.	oart, an aid part ary to c	d according to the of the first part a complete the work	e terms express at his/their own in accordance	sed in the Bond referring to these proper cost and expense to do all with the plans and specifications
And it is also understood and agreed that the hereto attached, and the Plans for Section 12-004		•	pecial Provisions	s, Proposal and Contract Bond
in Kane County		. . ap proved by th	ne-Department-o	of Transpertation of the
	are ess	ential documents	of this contract	and are a part hereof.
Date				ahaya manifanad
4. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said parties ha		·		above mentioned.
Attest:	The	County	of Kane	
Clerk	Ву	1) au	Party of the F	molly a / O / /
(Seal)		Chairman,	County Bo	
	Corp	orate Name	lote Constru	uotjon Inc.
	Ву	e KK c	I II	7
		President Daniel R. Plo	te	Party of the Second Part
				artnership)
Attent: Asst. Secretary William T. Madden				
william i. Hadden		Partners	s doing Busines	s under the firm name of
			Party of the	Second Part
			(If an in	dividual)
			Party of the	Second Part



Bond No. 268001610

Contract Bond

	Roule	
	County	Kane
	Local Agency	Kane
	Section	12-00415-00-RS
Ma Diete Construction Inc.	A Committee of the Comm	
We , Plote Construction, Inc.		
1100 Brandt Drive, Hoffman Estates, IL 60192		
a/an) Individual Co-partnership 🗵 Corp	poration organized under the laws of the Star	te of
as PRINCIPAL, and Liberty Mutual Insurance	Company	
175 Berkeley Street, Bosto	n, MA 02116	as SURETY,
are held and firmly bound unto the above Local Age Six Million Two Hundred Forty-five Thousand Two	, ,	nal sum of
	Dollars (\$6,245,206.09), lawful money of the
United States, well and truly to be paid unto said LA administrators, successors, jointly to pay to the LA	, for the payment of which we bind ourselve	s, our heirs, executors,

WHEREAS THE CONDITION OF THE FOREGOING OBLIGATION IS SUCH that, the said Principal has entered into a written contract with the LA acting through its awarding authority for the construction of work on the above section, which contract is hereby referred to and made a part hereof, as if written herein at length, and whereby the said Principal has promised and agreed to perform said work in accordance with the terms of said contract, and has promised to pay all sums of money due for any labor, materials, apparatus, fixtures or machinery furnished to such Principal for the purpose of performing such work and has further agreed to pay all direct and indirect damages to any person, firm, company or corporation suffered or sustained on account of the performance of such work during the time thereof and until such work is completed and accepted; and has further agreed that this bond shall inure to the benefit of any person, firm, company or corporation to whom any money may be due from the Principal, subcontractor or otherwise for any such labor, materials, apparatus, fixtures or machinery so furnished and that suit may be maintained on such bond by any such person, firm, company or corporation for the recovery of any such money.

NOW THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall well and truly perform said work in accordance with the terms of said contract, and shall pay all sums of money due or to become due for any labor, materials, apparatus, fixtures or machinery furnished to him for the purpose of constructing such work, and shall commence and complete the work within the time prescribed in said contract, and shall pay and discharge all damages, direct and indirect, that may be suffered or sustained on account of such work during the time of the performance thereof and until the said work shall have been accepted, and shall hold the LA and its awarding authority harmless on account of any such damages and shall in all respects fully and faithfully comply with all the provisions, conditions and requirements of said contract, then this obligation to be vold; otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said PRINCIP signed by their respective officers this	AL and the said SURE 4th day of	TY have caused this instrumen March	t to be A.D. 2012	
		CIPAL		-
Plote Construction Inc.				
(Company Name)		(C	ompany Name)	
By: ENCLUS		By:		
Daniel R. Plote (Signature & Title) Pre	sident		(Signature & Title)	
Attest: William T. Madden (Signature & Title) A	saistant Connotons	Attest:	(Signature & Title)	
(If PRINCIPAL is a joint venture of two or mo		npany names and authorized s		tor must be
affixed.)				
STATE OF ILLINOIS,				Vic Natary Commi
COUNTY OF Winnebago				
I, <u>Victoria S. Brean</u>	, a No	tary Public in and for said coun	iy, do hereby certify that	OFFICIALS CTORIAS.E
Da	niel R. Plote and V	Villiam T. Madden		EAL REAL B of I
		gning on behalf or PRINCIPAL)		
who are each personally known to m of PRINCIPAL, appeared before me instrument as their free and voluntary Given under my hand and notarial se	this day in person and	acknowledged respectively, that	ed to the foregoing instruat they signed and delive A.D. 2012	ment on Brailf red said
My commission expires 5/21/14	<i>U</i>	(Chouas Blea	<u> </u>	(SEAL)
		Notary Public		
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company (Name of Surety)	SUR	By: William Reidinger (Sign	Ly C— ature of Attorney-in-Fact)	The state of the s
STATE OF ILLINOIS.				(SEAL)
COUNTY OF DuPage	•		•	
I, Hina Azam	, a Not	ary Public in and for said coun	ty, do hereby certify that	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
	William Reidinger			NARY O
		igning on behalf or SURETY)		THE HELD WAVE
who are each personally known to m of SURETY, appeared before me this instrument as their free and voluntary Given under my hand and notarial se	day in person and acl act for the uses and p al this 14th	knowledged respectively, that t	ed to the foregoing instrunced in the foregoing instruction of the foregoing in the foregoi	MEDIAL SEAL AZAM Expires 04/22/2012 SEACH OF ILLINOIS SEACH OF ILL
	······································			************
	day of <u>April</u>	, A.D.	2012	
Attest:	s ,			
		County of Kan	e warding Authority y	
Col	ınty Clerk	KMe Mac	man/Mayer/President	
		County Board	. /	
Page 2 of 2 Printed on 3/8/2012 1:49:41 PM	IL 494	0372	BLR 1	2321 (Rev. 7/05)

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON RED BACKGROUND.

To confirm the validity of this Power of Attorney call 1-610-832-8240 between 9:00 am and 4:30 pm EST on any business day.

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated. extent herein stated.

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That Liberty Mutual Insurance Company (the "Company"), a Massachusetts stock insurance company, pursuant to and by authority of the By-law and Authorization hereinafter set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint DONNA M. TYLER, HINA AZAM,

LEE E SPINO, KAREN E. BOGARD, WILLIAM REIDINGER, DONNA WRIGHT, JOSEPH HALLERAN, ALL	OF THE CITY OF SCHAUMBURG, STATE OF ILLINOIS
, each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and of FIFTEEN MILLION AND 00/100**** DOLLARS execution of such undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance cas if they had been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Company in	ther surety obligations in the penal sum not exceeding (\$ 15,000,000.00****************************
That this power is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-law and Au	ithorization:
ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman of chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, reconsin-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. Whe signed by the president and attested by the secretary.	be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, gnizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys te full power to bind the Company by their signature and
By the following instrument the chairman or the president has authorized the officer or other offici	al named therein to appoint attorneys-in-fact:
Pursuant to Article XIII, Section 5 of the By-Laws, David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary of to appoint such attorneys-in-fact as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.	
That the By-law and the Authorization set forth above are true copies thereof and are now in full for	orce and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or Mutual Insurance Company has been affixed thereto in Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania this day 2011	
LIBE	RTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY Save Many I M. Carey, Assistant Secretary
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SS COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY	
On this 23rdday of September,2011, before me, a Notary Public, packnowledged that he is an Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company; that he knowledged that he is an Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Companion for the second sec	nows the seal of said corporation; and that he executed
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOFET have thereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal affirst above written. Notarial Seal: Teresa Pasiella, Notary Public Plymouth Tup, Montgomery County My Commission Expires Mar. 28, 2013 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries Teres	t Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, on the day and year License lastella a Pastella, Notary Public
CERTIFICATE I, the undersigned, Assistant Segretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, do hereby certify the a full, true and correct copy, is in-full-force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do furthe power of attorney is an Assistant Secretary specially authorized by the chairman or the presider Section 5 of the By-laws of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company.	at the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is or certify that the officer or official who executed the said
This certificate and the above power of attorney may be signed by facsimile or mechanically reprovote of the board of directors of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company at a meeting duly called and l	
VOTED that the facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secret copy of any power of attorney issued by the company in connection with surety bonds same force and effect as though manually affixed.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corpor	ate seal of the said company, this 144h day of
(1912)8)	Sep. In Surger ory W. Davenport, Assistant Secretary
(프로프로프로프로 화학이라는 요리이 나는 보고 하다는 다른 이 나는 사람이 하는 존점이 다 이 나를 위해 객	ory vi. Daveripor (Assistant Secretary - 1986)